Original Title Page

TARIFF No. 11

Cancels Tariff No. 10
Of
Shuttle Express, Inc.
D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express,
Limos by Shuttle Express, and Downtown Airporter
Certificate No. C-975

Naming Flexible Passenger Fares and Time Schedules For Door-to-Door and Scheduled Service Operations

Between points in Pierce, King, Snohomish, Jefferson, and Island Counties and SeaTac International Airport

And

Between points in King County and Waterfront terminals in Seattle

Issued By:

Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager 800 SW 16th St. Renton, WA 98057

wmarks@shuttleexpress.net

Ph: (425) 981-7070 Fax: (425) 981-7071

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 1

Rules and Regulations Section 1

1) Fares

- a) ADULT FARES Fares published herein are adult fares and apply to passengers who have reached or passed their 18th birthday. Additional adult fares will be as shown in the following rate tables or the per-person rate as applicable.
- b) CHILDREN'S FARES Each child that has not yet reached their 18th birthday at the time of travel will ride free on all airport transfers when accompanied by a fare paying adult. Each adult may accompany 1 child under this policy at no additional cost. Additional children will ride at the additional adult rate.
- c) STOP OVER FARES Stop over fares will not be permitted on any portion of the route.
- d) ROUND TRIP FARES Fares will be sold one way and/or round trip. Fares for round trip service will be priced according to the provisions of Section 1, 9) a) below.
- e) MAXIMUM PARTY SIZE Door-to-Door fares are offered to parties of 1 through parties of 7. Children traveling at a free rate are included in the maximum party size.
- f) LONG/SHORT HAUL PROVISIONS No customer will be required to pay more for transportation to an intermediate point along a route than is charged for a longer trip over that same route.
- g) ALTERNATE MEANS OF TRANSPORT Shuttle Express reserves the right to substitute alternate vehicles to provide service at the same rate as purchased for a reservation that has been accepted but is unable to be provided at the time and place specified. We also reserve the right to combine Door-to-Door passengers on a scheduled service route so long as the scheduled pickups should not be adversely affected.

2) Operations Area

- a) SERVICE AREA Shuttle Express serves all hotels and addresses with Door-to-Door or scheduled service between SeaTac Airport and Snohomish, King, and Pierce counties, a 25 mile radius around Paine Field including in and out of Island and Jefferson counties, and a 25 mile radius around SeaTac and Renton Municipal Airport in and out of Pierce and King counties excluding points in Kitsap and Pierce counties. Shuttle Express also serves all hotels and addresses with Door-to-Door and scheduled service between the waterfront terminals in Seattle and points in King County.
- b) RESTRICTIONS ON SERVICE Shuttle Express cannot operate Door-to-Door or scheduled service to certain locations unless those locations are not being serviced by current operators. The restricted locations are as follows:
 - i) Hotel Murano 1320 Broadway Plaza, Tacoma
 - ii) Best Western (Tacoma Dome) 2611 East E St., Tacoma
 - iii) La Quinta 1425 E 27th St., Tacoma
 - iv) Red Lion 8402 S. Hosmer, Tacoma
 - v) Lakewood Motor Inn 69125 Motor Ave. SW, Lakewood

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 2

- vi) Denny's Restaurant 5924 6th Ave., Tacoma
- vii) Safeway 4831 Pt. Fosdick Dr. NW, Gig Harbor
- viii) The Beach House at Purdy 13802 Purdy Dr. NW, Gig Harbor
- ix) Ft. Lewis Army Base/McChord Air Force Base Fort Lewis, WA
- x) Between Cruise Terminals #66 and #91 and:
 - (1) Hotels in the cities of Sea-Tac or Tukwila
 - (2) South Center Mall

3) Cancellation and Refunds

- a) CANCELLATION OF BOOKING Subject to the exceptions of (a), (b), and (c) of this subsection, unused tickets may be redeemed at the purchase price and unused portions of round-trip or commutation tickets may be redeemed by charging the regular fare or fares for the portion or portions used, and refunding the balance of the purchase price.
 - (a) LESS THAN 24 HOURS AND DRIVER NOT DISPATCHED If a cancellation is made with less than 24 hours notice prior to pickup but before a driver has been dispatched to actively pick up the passenger, a \$10.00 administrative fee will be deducted from any ticket refund applicable.
 - (b) LESS THAN 24 HOURS AND DRIVER DISPATCHED If a cancellation is made with less than 24 hours notice prior to pickup and a driver has already been assigned and dispatched to the pickup, a 100% of purchase price for that segment charge will be deducted from any ticket refund applicable.
 - (c) FAILURE TO CANCEL PRIOR TO DEPARTURE If any customer fails to cancel or reschedule before the scheduled departure time, they are not eligible for a refund unless the failure to cancel was caused by an airline delay or cancellation.
 - (d) EXPIRATION OF TICKETS Any tickets purchased and unused will expire and be considered a failure to cancel at the later of:
 - (i) 1 calendar year from the original date of purchase
 - (ii) 1 calendar year from the latest scheduled pickup date
- b) REFUND PROCESS Refunds will be made in the following methods based on purchase payment type:
 - i) CASH PAYMENT Cash payments are refunded by company check sent via US mail within 30 days of the refund request being processed.
 - ii) CHECK PAYMENT Check payments require a 7 day waiting period after payment has cleared and will then be refunded by company check sent via US mail within 30 days of the refund request being processed.
 - iii) CREDIT CARD PAYMENT Credit card payments are credited back to the credit card that was used for the original purchase. Refunds are processed within 3 business days of request, but may take longer to post back to the original account due to individual bank policies and wait times out of Shuttle Express' control.

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager	
Issued: September 27, 2013	Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 3

c) REFUND TYPE REQUIREMENT – Unless otherwise specified, all refunds must be made to the original form of payment collected for services. Exceptions to this requirement may be made on a case-by-case basis at the discretion of Shuttle Express management.

4) Baggage Policy

- a) BAGGAGE LIMITS Baggage will be limited to two standard-sized pieces of luggage with each piece not to exceed 70 pounds and/or 62 inches total dimensions, and two personal sized pieces (not to exceed 15 pounds and/or 45 inches total dimensions) per fare paying passenger. Additional luggage or oversize pieces may be subject to an extra seat charge at the additional adult rate per-piece, or require exclusive service be booked for passenger(s) and baggage.
- b) CARRY ON LUGGAGE We do not check luggage. All items are considered "carry on" luggage. We are not responsible for loss or damage to items carried onboard the vehicle unless it can be shown that the company was in some way negligent.
- c) WEAR AND TEAR We are not responsible for marks, scratches, broken handles, or other damage that is associated with normal use, wear, and tear of luggage.

5) Lost and Found

a) NOTIFICATION OF LOST OR DAMAGED ITEMS – Shuttle Express must be notified of any loss or damage within 24 hours of transportation. Items left by guests in our vehicles that are recovered will be retained for 30 days and will be available for pickup on a will-call basis at our office (800 SW 1^{6th} St., Renton, WA 98057) Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. through 5 p.m. except company recognized holidays. Unclaimed items will be disposed of after 30 days.

6) Animals

- a) TRANSPORTATION REQUIREMENTS Dogs, cats, and other animals must be carried in an appropriate container with outside dimensions not to exceed 27" long x 20" wide x 19" high. Animals being transported in an approved carrier will be considered one piece of standard luggage. All animals must be declared at the time of booking if via phone, or at least 24 hours prior to travel if booked via any other means. Failure to declare transportation of an animal prior to travel may result in refusal of service without refund.
- b) EXCEPTIONS Service animals, as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act, will be carried free of charge. The animals will not be permitted to occupy a seat, but must lie at their owner's feet and be properly harnessed or leashed at all times.

7) Safety and Liability

a) SCHEDULE MAINTENANCE AND LIABILITY – Shuttle Express will not be liable for delays caused by accident, breakdown, poor road conditions, snow storms, and other conditions beyond its control. Additionally, Shuttle Express does not guarantee to arrive at, or depart from any point at any specific time in cases of conditions beyond the carrier's control. Any expenses incurred as a result of delayed departure or arrival times, including missed flights or travel connections, are the sole responsibility of the passenger.

issued by: wesley Marks, Accounting Manager	
Issued: September 27, 2013	Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 4

- b) OBJECTIONABLE PASSENGERS In order to maintain a safe and comfortable driving environment, Shuttle Express reserves the right to deny or de-board any person who, in the driver's judgment, is unruly or disruptive. This includes persons under the influence of intoxicating liquor or drugs, or who are incapable of taking care of themselves, or whose condition, conduct, or behavior may be objectionable to other passengers.
- c) REFUSAL OF SERVICE Shuttle Express reserves the right to refuse service to any passenger or group of passengers who, in the company's judgment, fails to comply with company rules or driver instructions, has an outstanding amount due to the company, or is under suspicion of bringing onboard the vehicle materials that would be detrimental to the safety and comfort of passengers.

8) Holidays

- a) OBSERVED HOLIDAYS Shuttle Express observes the following holidays:
 - i) New Years Day (January 1)
 - ii) Memorial Day (last Monday in May)
 - iii) Independence Day (July 4)
 - iv) Labor Day (first Monday in September)
 - v) Thanksgiving (fourth Thursday in November)
 - vi) Christmas Day (December 25)
- b) SERVICE OPERATION Shuttle Express reserves the right to operate any scheduled route services on a flagstop basis on any of the above observed holidays listed. Business offices are closed on observed holidays.

9) Discounts

- a) ROUND TRIP DISCOUNT Guests who book roundtrip services at the time of booking for airport Door-to-Door service are eligible for a \$10.00 discount per round trip booking. This discount is redeemed on the second leg of travel and is not combinable with any other round trip discount or fare. Guests who book round trip services at the time of booking for selected schedule service locations are eligible for a \$5.00 discount per adult fare. This discount is redeemed on the second leg of travel and is not combinable with any other round trip discount or fare. Round trip discounts are considered revenue neutral, with the intent to increase round trip bookings and passenger volume over time.
- b) MILITARY DISCOUNT Active duty military personnel are eligible for a 10% discount on Door-to-Door service. Discount offer is considered revenue neutral, with the intent to increase passenger volume over time.
- c) MICROSOFT AND BOEING EMPLOYEE DISCOUNT Microsoft and Boeing employees are eligible for a 10% discount on Door-to-Door service. Discount offer is considered revenue neutral, with the intent to increase passenger volume over time.
- d) ONLINE DISCOUNT Guests who book online may be eligible for up to a 10% discount on Door-to-Door service and/or up to a \$10.00 per person discount on scheduled service. Discount offer is considered revenue neutral, with the intent to increase passenger volume over time.

issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager	
Issued: September 27, 2013	Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 5

- e) CORPORATE PROGRAM DISCOUNTS Corporate/business accounts are eligible for up to 15% discounts on Door-to-Door and/or scheduled service, dependent upon monthly revenue levels reached by corporate accounts. The corporate program discount offer is considered revenue neutral, with the intent to increase passenger volume over time.
- f) GROUP/CONVENTION/WHOLESALE DISCOUNTS Guests affiliated with incoming groups and conventions who make prior arrangements with the Shuttle Express sales department for Door-to-Door or scheduled service transportation may be eligible for a per passenger discount of \$1 through \$9, and/or a group discount of up to 15% per reservation. The group/convention/wholesale discount offer is considered revenue neutral with the intent to increase passenger volume over time.
- g) SHUTTLE EXPRESS EMPLOYEE DISCOUNT Current employees of Shuttle Express and their immediate family are offered a discounted rate of \$0 per person provided the employee is one of the passengers travelling with their family. If an employee is not traveling with their guests, a 10% discount per reservation will be offered. Employee discounted fares are considered stand-by tickets, and will be serviced on a space-available basis.
- h) 98177 PROMOTIONAL DISCOUNT Any guest travelling between points in 98177 and SeaTac Airport will be eligible for a 30% discount off of the published rates, rounded to the nearest whole dollar. Qualifications required to be eligible for this discount include:
 - (1) Travel must occur between SeaTac Airport and a residential address in 98177.
 - (2) Booking must be created and paid for between 12:01am PST on July 1, 2013 and 11:59pm PST on October 15, 2013.
 - (3) Guest must request offer or discount "SEOFFER" at the time of booking.

Any guest who does not meet the above requirements will be disqualified for the discount on that booking, but be eligible on a future booking that does qualify. This offer applies to both the one-way and round-trip fares as published. Other than described in this paragraph, no other discounts or offers apply to fares booked under this promotional discount. The "98177 Promotional Discount" is considered revenue neutral, with the intent to increase passenger volume over time. Offer term expires at 11:59pm PST on October 15th, 2013, or when cancelled by a tariff revision or newly published tariff.

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager
Issued: September 27, 2013

Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 6

Door-to-Door Fares and Time Schedules Section 2

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975)
Providing Passenger Service
Between Points in Pierce, King, Snohomish and Island counties
and
SeaTac International Airport

AND

Between points in King county and Waterfront terminals in Seattle

> Door-to-Door Service By Reservation Only

Service is available Door-to-Door service is unscheduled The actual time the vehicle will arrive to pick SeaTac Airport: 24 hours a day, daily. up passengers depends on the number of passengers making reservations, and the Seattle Waterfront Terminals: 24 hours a day, locations that those passengers request daily, May 1 through September 30. pickup while considering the flight times of the guests. Shuttle Express will develop actual routes to balance passenger's convenience and company efficiency. Routes are scheduled every 15, 20, 30, or 60 minutes from every zip code, depending on volume and distance within zip code. Reservations must be made at least 4 hours in advance or be subject to vehicle availability in that area or routes servicing that location. Note: The company is not responsible for delays caused by weather, accidents, or other

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager Issued: September 27, 2013

circumstances beyond its control.

(For Official Use Only)

Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 7

Door-to-Door Rate Schedule

Fares named are for adults (persons 18 years of age and over) stated in dollars and cents. One child 17 and under rides free with each paying adult.

Door-to-Door service is restricted to a maximum of 7 passengers; including adults, children, and baggage limit charges.

All fares are listed as One Way, with a discount offered for Round Trip fares as described in the Rules and Regulations for SeaTac Airport transfers.

Max Fare listed is the current maximum fare chargeable in accordance with WAC 480-30-420 and is valid beginning with the below effective date until adjusted by future tariff revisions.

Flexible Fare Effective Date: October 27, 2013

Base fares in effect and reflected on this tariff were approved by the WUTC September 26th, 2013 in docket TC-131269 with an effective date of September 27th, 2013.

One Way Fares

Between SeaTac Airport or Wat	Max Fare	
1st Passenger	See Table	
2nd & 3rd Passenger	Additional \$6.00 each	Additional \$7.50 each
4th through 7th Passenger	Additional \$5.00 each	Additional \$6.25 each

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 8

Door-to-Door Rates by Zip Code

Fares named are for adult fares stated in dollars and cents for the first paying adult and one way travel.

Piers column indicates if service is offered to/from Seattle Waterfront Terminals for the selected zip code.

Zip Code	Area	Base Fare	Max Fare	Piers
98001	Auburn	\$40.00	\$50.00	Yes
98002	Auburn	\$47.00	\$58.75	Yes
98003	Federal Way	\$39.00	\$48.75	Yes
98004	Bellevue	\$38.00	\$47.50	Yes
98005	Bellevue	\$40.00	\$50.00	Yes
98006	Bellevue	\$41.00	\$51.25	Yes
98007	Bellevue	\$40.00	\$50.00	Yes
98008	Bellevue/Crossroads	\$41.00	\$51.25	Yes
98010	Black Diamond	\$205.00	\$256.25	Yes
98011	Bothell (King Co.)	\$45.00	\$56.25	Yes
98012	Mill Creek	\$50.00	\$62.50	
98014	Carnation	\$105.00	\$131.25	Yes
98019	Duvall	\$105.00	\$131.25	Yes
98020	Edmonds	\$45.00	\$56.25	Yes
98021	Bothell (Sno. Co.)	\$50.00	\$62.50	
98022	Enumclaw*	\$205.00	\$256.25	Yes
98023	Federal Way	\$40.00	\$50.00	Yes
98024	Fall City	\$105.00	\$131.25	Yes
98026	Edmonds	\$45.00	\$56.25	
98027	Issaquah	\$46.00	\$57.50	Yes
98028	Kenmore	\$45.00	\$56.25	Yes
98029	Issaquah Plateau	\$50.00	\$62.50	Yes
98030	Kent	\$40.00	\$50.00	Yes
98031	Kent	\$39.00	\$48.75	Yes
98032	Kent	\$32.00	\$40.00	Yes
98033	Kirkland	\$40.00	\$50.00	Yes
98034	Kirkland/Juanita	\$45.00	\$56.25	Yes
98036	Lynnwood	\$44.00	\$55.00	
98037	Lynnwood	\$44.00	\$55.00	
98038	Maple Valley	\$52.00	\$65.00	Yes
98039	Medina	\$42.00	\$52.50	Yes
98040	Mercer Island	\$46.00	\$57.50	Yes
98042	Kent	\$48.00	\$60.00	Yes
98043	Mountlake Terrace	\$44.00	\$55.00	
98045	North Bend*	\$205.00	\$256.25	Yes
98047	Pacific	\$46.00	\$57.50	Yes
98051	E. Kent Kangley	\$205.00	\$256.25	Yes
98052	Redmond	\$45.00	\$56.25	Yes
98053	Redmond Plateau	\$50.00	\$62.50	Yes

Zip			Max	Piers
Code	Area	Fare	Fare	rieis
98055	Renton	\$32.00	\$40.00	Yes
98056	Renton Highlands	\$37.00	\$46.25	Yes
98057	Renton	\$31.00	\$38.75	Yes
98058	Renton Fairwood	\$39.00	\$48.75	Yes
98059	Renton	\$39.00	\$48.75	Yes
98065	Snoqualmie	\$205.00	\$256.25	Yes
98070	Vashon Island	\$305.00	\$381.25	
98072	Woodinville	\$50.00	\$62.50	Yes
98074	Sammamish	\$50.00	\$62.50	Yes
98075	Sammamish	\$51.00	\$63.75	Yes
98077	Woodinville	\$50.00	\$62.50	Yes
98087	Lynnwood	\$44.00	\$55.00	
98092	Auburn/Kent	\$47.00	\$58.75	Yes
98101	Downtown Seattle	\$33.00	\$41.25	Yes
98102	Seattle/Eastlake	\$37.00	\$46.25	Yes
98103	Seattle/Greenlake	\$38.00	\$47.50	Yes
98104	Seattle/Downtown	\$33.00	\$41.25	Yes
98105	Seattle/Univ. District	\$38.00	\$47.50	Yes
98106	Seattle/West Seattle	\$39.00	\$48.75	Yes
98107	Seattle/Ballard	\$38.00	\$47.50	Yes
98108	Seattle/Georgetown	\$39.00	\$48.75	Yes
98109	Seattle/Queen Anne	\$37.00	\$46.25	Yes
98112	Seattle/Madison Park	\$38.00	\$47.50	Yes
98115	Seattle/View Ridge	\$38.00	\$47.50	Yes
98116	Seattle/West Seattle	\$40.00	\$50.00	Yes
98117	Seattle/Ballard	\$38.00	\$47.50	Yes
98118	Seattle/Rainier Beach	\$38.00	\$47.50	Yes
98119	Seattle/Queen Anne	\$37.00	\$46.25	Yes
98121	Seattle/Denny Regrade	\$33.00	\$41.25	Yes
98122	Seattle/Central Area	\$38.00	\$47.50	Yes
98125	Seattle/Lake City	\$40.00	\$50.00	Yes
98126	Seattle/West Seattle	\$39.00	\$48.75	Yes
98133	Seattle/Northgate	\$40.00	\$50.00	Yes
98134	Seattle/Harbor Island	\$33.00	\$41.25	Yes
98136	West Seattle	\$40.00	\$50.00	Yes
98144	Seattle/Mt. Baker	\$39.00	\$48.75	Yes
98146	White Center	\$33.00	\$41.25	Yes
98148	Burien	\$30.00	\$37.50	Yes

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 9

Zip Code	Area	Base Fare	Max Fare	Piers
98154	Seattle/Safeco Plaza	\$33.00	\$41.25	Yes
98155	Lake Forest Park	\$40.00	\$50.00	Yes
98158	SeaTac Airport*	\$30.00	\$37.50	Yes
98164	Seattle/Central Library	\$33.00	\$41.25	Yes
98166	Burien	\$33.00	\$41.25	Yes
98168	Boulevard Park	\$31.00	\$38.75	Yes
98177	Seattle/Shoreline	\$40.00	\$50.00	Yes
98178	Seattle/Skyway	\$33.00	\$41.25	Yes
98188	Tukwila	\$28.00	\$35.00	Yes
98195	UW Campus	\$36.00	\$45.00	Yes
98198	Des Moines	\$32.00	\$40.00	Yes
98199	Seattle/Magnolia	\$37.00	\$46.25	Yes
98201	Everett	\$54.00	\$67.50	
98203	Everett	\$53.00	\$66.25	
98204	Everett	\$48.00	\$60.00	
98205	W Lake Stevens	\$64.00	\$80.00	
98208	Everett	\$49.00	\$61.25	
98223	Arlington*	\$205.00	\$256.25	
98236		\$305.00	\$381.25	
98239		\$305.00	\$381.25	
98249	Whidbey Island	\$305.00	\$381.25	
98252	Granite Falls*	\$205.00	\$256.25	
98253	Whidbey Island	\$305.00	\$381.25	
98258	Lake Stevens	\$101.00	\$126.25	
98260	Whidbey Island	\$305.00	\$381.25	
98270	Marysville	\$102.00	\$127.50	
98271	Tulalip	\$105.00	\$131.25	
98272	Monroe	\$205.00	\$256.25	
98275	Mukilteo	\$49.00	\$61.25	
98282	Camano Island	\$205.00	\$256.25	
98290	Snohomish*	\$64.00	\$80.00	
98290	Three Lakes*	\$103.00	\$128.75	
98292	Stanwood*	\$205.00	\$256.25	
98294	Sultan*	\$205.00	\$256.25	
98296	Snohomish	\$55.00	\$68.75	
98321	Buckley*	\$205.00	\$256.25	
98325	Jefferson Co.*	\$305.00	\$381.25	
98329	Vaughn	\$305.00	\$381.25	
98332	Gig Harbor	\$305.00	\$381.25	
98335	Artondale	\$305.00	\$381.25	
98339	Port Hadlock*	\$305.00	\$381.25	
98354	Milton	\$42.00	\$52.50	
98358	Marrowstone	\$305.00	\$381.25	

7:	T	Dana	N/	
Zip	Area	Base	Max Fare	Piers
98360	Orting*	Fare		
	Orting*	\$205.00	\$256.25	
98365	Port Ludlow	\$305.00	\$381.25	
98371	Puyallup	\$52.00	\$65.00	
98372	Puyallup	\$52.00	\$65.00	
98373	Puyallup	\$57.00	\$71.25	
98374	Puyallup	\$57.00	\$71.25	
98375	Puyallup	\$66.00	\$82.50	
98376	Quilcene*	\$305.00	\$381.25	
98387	Spanaway*	\$64.00	\$80.00	
98388	Steilacoom	\$64.00	\$80.00	
98390	Sumner	\$55.00	\$68.75	
98391	Bonney Lake	\$58.00	\$72.50	
98402	Tacoma	\$39.00	\$48.75	
98403	Tacoma	\$40.00	\$50.00	
98404	Tacoma	\$46.00	\$57.50	
98405	Tacoma	\$45.00	\$56.25	
98406	Tacoma	\$46.00	\$57.50	
98407	Tacoma	\$47.00	\$58.75	
98408	Tacoma	\$47.00	\$58.75	
98409	Tacoma	\$46.00	\$57.50	
98416	Univ. of Puget Sound	\$45.00	\$56.25	
98418	Tacoma	\$47.00	\$58.75	
98421	Tacoma	\$40.00	\$50.00	
98422	NE Tacoma/Browns Pt.	\$43.00	\$53.75	
98424	Fife	\$40.00	\$50.00	
98439	Tacoma	\$55.00	\$68.75	
98443	Tacoma	\$47.00	\$58.75	
98444	Tacoma/Parkland	\$56.00	\$70.00	
98445	Tacoma/Parkland	\$52.00	\$65.00	
98446	Tacoma	\$56.00	\$70.00	
98447	Pacific Lutheran Univ.	\$50.00	\$62.50	
98465	Tacoma	\$50.00	\$62.50	
98466	Tacoma/Fircrest	\$51.00	\$63.75	
98467	Tacoma	\$51.00	\$63.75	
98493	American Lake	\$55.00	\$68.75	
98494	Ft. Steilacoom Hospital	\$55.00	\$68.75	
98498	Tacoma	\$51.00	\$63.75	
98499	Tacoma/Lakewood	\$51.00	\$63.75	

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager Issued: September 27, 2013

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 10

*Location notes from Door-to-Door Rates by Zip Code:

98022 - Enumclaw - W of 284th Ave SE/Veazue-Cumberland Rd SE, N of SR 410 & Warner Ave - SE 456 St.

98045 - North Bend - W of 468th Ave SE

98158 - SeaTac Airport - Excludes passenger terminal and parking garage

98223 - Arlington - I-5, 268th St NE, SR 9, S. Fork of Stillaguamish R, Jordan Rd.

98239 - Coupeville - E of Keystone Hill Rd, S of Wanamaker Rd/Poggensee Rd/Race Rd/Coddington Rd

98252 - Granite Falls - W of Mt. Loop Hwy, S of So. Fork of the Stillaguamish R, W of Menzel Lake Rd.

98290 - Snohomish - S of Hwy 2

98290 - Three Lakes - N of Hwy 2

98292 - Stanwood - Puget Sound, 300 St NW, I-5

98294 - Sultan - N of the Skykomish River, W of 339th Ave SE (Rice Rd)

98321 - Buckley - N of SR 410

98325 - Jefferson Co. - E of Center Rd.

98339 - Port Hadlock - E of Hwy 19, S of Ness' Corner Rd.

98360 - Orting - W of Whitehawk NW Blvd

98376 - Quilcene - E of Coyle Rd, E & S of Wahl Lake Rd, N of Thorndyke Rd at Intersection w/Coyle Rd

98387 - Spanaway - N of 212th

We recognize that some areas have additional post office box zip codes. Rates are based on street address zip codes.

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 11

Locations Served with Scheduled Service

Bellevue/Eastgate Area

Location Name	Address	Zip
Hyatt Regency	900 Bellevue Way NE	98004
Hilton	300 112 th Ave SE	98004
Transit Center	500 108 th Ave NE	98004
Coast Hotel	625 116 th Ave NE	98004
Westin	600 Bellevue Way NE	98004
Sheraton	100 112 th Ave NE	98004
Red Lion	11211 Main St	98004
Silver Cloud	10621 NE 12 th St	98004
Meydenbauer Center	11100 NE 6 th St	98004
Courtyard – Marriott	11010 NE 8 th St	98004
Residence Inn	605 114 th Ave SE	98004
Hotel Bellevue	11200 SE 6 th St	98004
Day's Inn	3241 156 th Ave SE	98007
Larkspur Landing	15805 SE 37 th St	98006
Embassy Suites	3225 158 th Ave SE	98008

Issaquah Area

Location Name	Address	Zip
Motel 6	1885 15 th PI NW	98027
Holiday Inn	1801 12 th Ave NW	98027
Hilton Garden Inn	1800 NW Gilman Blvd	98027

University District

Location Name	Address	Zip
McMahon Hall	UW Campus	98195
Terry Hall	UW Campus	98195
Lander Hall	UW Campus	98195
University Inn	4140 Roosevelt Way NE	98105
Hotel Deca	4507 Brooklyn Ave NE	98105
Silver Cloud	5036 25 th Ave NE	98105
Watertown	4242 Roosevelt Way NE	98105
Travelodge	4725 25 th Ave NE	98105

Kirkland Area

Location Name	Addross	7:5
Location Name	Address	Zip
Baymont Inn	12223 NE 116 th St	98034
Carlton Inn	12233 NE Totem Lake Way	98034
Motel 6	12010 120 th PI NE	98034
Comfort Inn	12202 NE 124 th St	98034
Woodmark	1200 Carillon Point	98033
LaQuinta	10530 NE Northrup Way	98033

Everett Area

Location Name	Address	Zip
Holiday Inn	3105 Pine St	98201
Cascadia Inn - BW	2800 Pacific Ave	98201
Quality Inn	101 128 th St SE	98208
LaQuinta	12619 4 th Ave W	98204
Naval Station	2000 W Marine View Dr	98201
Train Station	3201 Smith Ave	98201

Overlake/Redmond Area

Location Name	Address	Zip
Redmond Inn	17601 Redmond Way	98052
Silver Cloud	2122 152 nd Ave NE	98052
Courtyard – Marriott	14615 NE 29 th PI	98007
Residence Inn	14455 NE 29 th PI	98007
Fairfield Inn	14595 NE 29 th PI	98007

Bothell Area

Location Name	Address	Zip
Country Inn & Suites	19333 North Creek Pkwy	98011
Residence Inn	11920 NE 195 th St	98011

Renton Area

Location Name	Address	Zip
Econolodge	4710 Lk WA Blvd NE	98056
Quality Inn & Suites	1850 SE Maple Valley Hwy	98057

Mukilteo/Paine Field Area

Location Name	Address	Zip
Hilton Garden Inn	8401 Paine Field Blvd	98275

Tacoma Area

Location Name	Address	Zip
UPS – Wheelock Center	3220 N 15 th St	98416
PLU	12180 Park Ave S	98447
Convention Center	1500 Broadway	98402

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 12

Locations Served with Scheduled Service (Cont.)

Seattle Area

Location Name	Address	Zip
Renaissance	515 Madison St	98104
Crowne Plaza	1113 6 th Ave	98101
Fairmont Olympic	411 University St	98101
Sheraton	1400 6 th Ave	98101
Grand Hyatt	721 Pine St	98101
Westin	1900 5 th Ave	98101
Warwick	401 Lenora St	98121
Hyatt at Olive 8	1635 8 th Ave	98101
Quality Inn & Suites	618 John St	98109
Courtyard – Marriott	925 Westlake Ave N	98109
Springhill Suites	1800 Yale Ave	98101
Four Points	601 Roy St	98109
Best Western Executive Inn	200 Taylor N	98109
Silver Cloud	1046 1 st Ave S	98134
Edgewater	2411 Alaskan Way	98121
Marriott Waterfront	2100 Alaskan Way	98121
Red Lion	1415 5 th Ave	98101
Hotel 5	2200 5 th Ave	98121
Paramount	724 Pine St	98101
Maxwell Hotel	300 Roy St	98109
Pier 91	2001 W Garfield St	98119
Pier 66	2225 Alaskan Way	98121
Holiday Inn	211 Dexter Ave N	98109
Holiday Inn & Suites	226 Aurora Ave N	98109
W Hotel	1112 4 th Ave	98101

Lynnwood Area

Location Name	Address	Zip
Residence Inn	18200 Alderwood Mall Pkwy	98036
Best Western – Alderwood	19332 36 th Ave W	98036
Hampton Inn	19324 Alderwood Mall Pkwy	98037
Courtyard – Marriott	4220 Alderwood Mall Blvd	98036
LaQuinta	4300 Alderwood Mall Blvd	98036
Embassy Suites	20610 44 th Ave W	98036

Northgate Area

Location Name	Address	Zip Code
Hotel Nexus	2140 N Northgate Way	98133

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

Routes from Bothell to SeaTac

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 13

TIME SCHEDULE NO. 1

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Bothell, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With scheduled stops in: Bothell (Country Inn & Suites, Residence Inn), Kirkland (Baymont Inn, Carlton Inn, Motel 6, Comfort Inn, Woodmark, LaQuinta)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE AS FLAG STOPS

Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every hour at :10 minutes past the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 85 minutes later	
Routes from SeaTac to Bothell		
Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every hour on the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 85 minutes later	

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 14

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 1

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975)
SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Bothell, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With scheduled stops in: Bothell (Country Inn & Suites, Residence Inn), Kirkland (Baymont Inn, Carlton Inn, Motel 6, Comfort Inn, Woodmark, LaQuinta)

Fares named are for adults (persons 18 years of age or over) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. One child 17 and under rides free with each paying adult.

Between SeaTac Airport and Location	Max Fare	
Country Inn & Suites – Bothell	\$27.00	\$33.75
Residence Inn – Bothell	\$27.00	\$33.75
Baymont Inn – Kirkland	\$22.00	\$27.50
Carlton Inn – Kirkland	\$22.00	\$27.50
Motel 6 – Kirkland	\$22.00	\$27.50
Comfort Inn – Kirkland	\$22.00	\$27.50
Woodmark – Kirkland	\$22.00	\$27.50
LaQuinta – Kirkland	\$22.00	\$27.50

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

Routes from Redmond to SeaTac

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 15

TIME SCHEDULE NO. 2

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Redmond, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With scheduled stops in: Redmond (Redmond Inn, Silver Cloud), Overlake (Courtyard – Marriott, Residence Inn, Fairfield Inn)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE AS FLAG STOPS

Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every hour at :40 minutes past the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 70 minutes later
Routes from SeaTac to Redmond	
Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every hour on the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 70 minutes later

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 16

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 2

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Redmond, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With scheduled stops in: Redmond (Redmond Inn, Silver Cloud), Overlake (Courtyard – Marriott, Residence Inn, Fairfield Inn)

Fares named are for adults (persons 18 years of age or over) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. One child 17 and under rides free with each paying adult.

Between SeaTac Airport and Locations Below		Max Fare
Redmond Inn – Redmond	\$22.00	\$27.50
Silver Cloud – Redmond	\$22.00	\$27.50
Courtyard – Marriott – Overlake	\$22.00	\$27.50
Residence Inn – Overlake	\$22.00	\$27.50
Fairfield Inn - Overlake	\$22.00	\$27.50

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 17

TIME SCHEDULE NO. 3

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Issaquah, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With scheduled stops in: Issaquah (Motel 6, Holiday Inn, Hilton Garden Inn), Eastgate (Day's Inn, Larkspur Landing, Embassy Suites), and Renton (Econolodge, Quality Inn & Suites)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE AS FLAG STOPS

Routes from Issaquah to SeaTac		
Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every hour at :30 minutes past the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 80 minutes later	
Routes from SeaTac to Issaquah		
Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every hour on the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 80 minutes later	

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 18

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 3

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Issaquah, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With scheduled stops in: Issaquah (Motel 6, Holiday Inn, Hilton Garden Inn), Eastgate (Day's Inn, Larkspur Landing, Embassy Suites), and Renton (Econolodge, Quality Inn & Suites)

Fares named are for adults (persons 18 years of age or over) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. One child 17 and under rides free with each paying adult.

Between SeaTac Airport and Locations Below		Max Fare
Motel 6 – Issaquah	\$27.00	\$33.75
Holiday Inn – Issaquah	\$27.00	\$33.75
Hilton Garden Inn - Issaquah	\$27.00	\$33.75
Day's Inn – Eastgate	\$22.00	\$27.50
Larkspur Landing – Eastgate	\$22.00	\$27.50
Embassy Suites – Eastgate	\$22.00	\$27.50
Econolodge – Renton	\$19.00	\$23.75
Quality Inn & Suites – Renton	\$19.00	\$23.75

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

Routes from Bellevue to SeaTac

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 19

TIME SCHEDULE NO. 4

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Bellevue, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With scheduled stops in: Bellevue (Hyatt Regency, Westin, Sheraton, Meydenbauer Center, Hilton, Transit Center, Coast Hotel, Red Lion, Silver Cloud, Courtyard – Marriott, Residence Inn, Hotel Bellevue)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE AS FLAG STOPS

Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every half hour at :15 and :45 minutes past the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 50 minutes later
Routes from SeaTac to Bellevue	
Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every hour on the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 50 minutes later

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 20

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 4

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Bellevue, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With scheduled stops in: Bellevue (Hyatt Regency, Westin, Sheraton, Meydenbauer Center, Hilton, Transit Center, Coast Hotel, Red Lion, Silver Cloud, Courtyard – Marriott, Residence Inn, Hotel Bellevue)

Fares named are for adults (persons 18 years of age or over) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. One child 17 and under rides free with each paying adult.

Between SeaTac Airport and Locations Below		Max Fare
Hyatt Regency – Bellevue	\$19.00	\$23.75
Westin – Bellevue	\$19.00	\$23.75
Sheraton – Bellevue	\$19.00	\$23.75
Meydenbauer Center – Bellevue	\$19.00	\$23.75
Hilton – Bellevue	\$19.00	\$23.75
Transit Center – Bellevue	\$19.00	\$23.75
Coast Hotel – Bellevue	\$19.00	\$23.75
Red Lion – Bellevue	\$19.00	\$23.75
Silver Cloud – Bellevue	\$19.00	\$23.75
Courtyard – Marriott – Bellevue	\$19.00	\$23.75
Residence Inn – Bellevue	\$19.00	\$23.75
Hotel Bellevue – Bellevue	\$19.00	\$23.75

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

Routes from Tacoma to SeaTac

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 21

TIME SCHEDULE NO. 5

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Tacoma, WA and SeaTac International Airport
With scheduled stops in: Tacoma (PLU, UPS – Wheelock Center, Convention Center)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE AS FLAG STOPS

Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every hour at :30 minutes past the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 90 minutes later
Routes from SeaTac to Tacoma	
Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every hour on the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 90 minutes later

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 22

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 5

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Tacoma, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With scheduled stops in: Tacoma (PLU, UPS – Wheelock Center, Convention Center)

Fares named are for adults (persons 18 years of age or over) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. One child 17 and under rides free with each paying adult.

Between SeaTac Airport and Locations Below		Max Fare
PLU – Tacoma	\$38.00	\$47.50
UPS – Wheelock Center – Tacoma	\$33.00	\$41.25
Convention Center – Tacoma	\$33.00	\$41.25

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

Routes from Everett to SeaTac

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 23

TIME SCHEDULE NO. 6

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Everett, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With scheduled stops in: Everett (Holiday Inn, Cascadia Inn – BW, Quality Inn, LaQuinta, Naval Station, Train Station, Mukilteo/Paine Field (Hilton Garden Inn), Lynnwood (Residence Inn, Best Western – Alderwood, Hampton Inn, LaQuinta, Courtyard – Marriott, Embassy Suites), Northgate (Hotel Nexus)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE AS FLAG STOPS

Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every hour at :55 minutes past the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 95 minutes later
Routes from SeaTac to Everett	
Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every hour on the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 95 minutes later

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 24

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 6

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975)
SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE
Between

Everett, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With scheduled stops in: Everett (Holiday Inn, Cascadia Inn – BW, Quality Inn, LaQuinta, Naval Station, Train Station, Mukilteo/Paine Field (Hilton Garden Inn), Lynnwood (Residence Inn, Best Western – Alderwood, Hampton Inn, LaQuinta, Courtyard – Marriott, Embassy Suites), Northgate (Hotel Nexus)

Fares named are for adults (persons 18 years of age or over) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. One child 17 and under rides free with each paying adult.

Between SeaTac Airport and Locations Below		Max Fare
Holiday Inn – Everett	\$29.00	\$36.25
Cascadia Inn – BW – Everett	\$29.00	\$36.25
Quality Inn – Everett	\$29.00	\$36.25
LaQuinta – Everett	\$29.00	\$36.25
Naval Station – Everett	\$39.00	\$48.75
Train Station – Everett	\$29.00	\$36.25
Hilton Garden Inn – Mukilteo	\$29.00	\$36.25
Residence Inn – Lynnwood	\$27.00	\$33.75
Best Western – Alderwood – Lynnwood	\$27.00	\$33.75
Hampton Inn – Lynnwood	\$27.00	\$33.75
LaQuinta – Lynnwood	\$27.00	\$33.75
Courtyard – Marriott – Lynnwood	\$27.00	\$33.75
Embassy Suites – Lynnwood	\$27.00	\$33.75
Hotel Nexus – Northgate	\$22.00	\$27.50

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

Routes from University District to SeaTac

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 25

TIME SCHEDULE NO. 7

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

University District, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With scheduled stops in: UW Campus (McMahon Hall, Terry Hall, Lander Hall), UW District (University Inn, Hotel Deca, Silver Cloud, Watertown, Travelodge)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE AS FLAG STOPS

Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every half hour at :15 and :45 minutes past the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 55 minutes later
Routes from SeaTac to University District	
Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every hour on the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 55 minutes later

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 26

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 7

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

University District, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With scheduled stops in: UW Campus (McMahon Hall, Terry Hall, Lander Hall), UW District (University Inn, Hotel Deca, Silver Cloud, Watertown, Travelodge)

Fares named are for adults (persons 18 years of age or over) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. One child 17 and under rides free with each paying adult.

Between SeaTac Airport and Locations Below		Max Fare
McMahon Hall – UW Campus	\$22.00	\$27.50
Terry Hall – UW Campus	\$22.00	\$27.50
Lander Hall – UW Campus	\$22.00	\$27.50
University Inn – UW District	\$19.00	\$23.75
Hotel Deca – UW District	\$19.00	\$23.75
Silver Cloud – UW District	\$19.00	\$23.75
Watertown – UW District	\$19.00	\$23.75
Travelodge – UW District	\$19.00	\$23.75

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 27

TIME SCHEDULE NO. 8

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975)
SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE
Between

Seattle, WA and SeaTac International Airport With scheduled stops in: Seattle (Pier 91, Pier 66)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE AS FLAG STOPS

Routes from Seattle to SeaTac		
Daily, May 1 through September 30	Vehicles leave every half hour at :00 and :30 minutes past the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 25 minutes later	
Daily, October 1 through April 30	Scheduled service is not offered and no routes are maintained.	

Routes from SeaTac to Seattle		
Daily, May 1 through September 30	Vehicles leave every half hour on the hour and :30 past the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 25 minutes later	
Daily, October 1 through April 30	Scheduled service is not offered and no routes are maintained.	

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 28

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 8

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Seattle, WA and SeaTac International Airport With scheduled stops in: Seattle (Pier 91, Pier 66)

Fares named are for adults (persons 18 years of age or over) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. One child 17 and under rides free with each paying adult.

Between SeaTac Airport and Lo	Max Fare	
Pier 91 – Seattle	\$22.00	\$27.50
Pier 66 - Seattle	\$22.00	\$27.50

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

Routes from Seattle to SeaTac

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 29

TIME SCHEDULE NO. 9

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Seattle, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With scheduled stops in: Seattle (Courtyard – Marriott, Holiday Inn, Holiday Inn & Suites, Quality Inn & Suites, Best Western Executive Inn, Four Points, Maxwell Hotel)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE AS FLAG STOPS

Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every half hour at :10 and :40 minutes past the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 35 minutes later
Routes from SeaTac to Seattle	
Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every hour on the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 35 minutes later

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 30

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 9

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Seattle, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With scheduled stops in: Seattle (Courtyard – Marriott, Holiday Inn, Holiday Inn & Suites, Quality Inn & Suites, Best Western Executive Inn, Four Points, Maxwell Hotel)

Fares named are for adults (persons 18 years of age or over) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. One child 17 and under rides free with each paying adult.

Between SeaTac Airport and Locations Below		Max Fare
Courtward Marriett Scottle	\$18.00 One-Way	\$22.50
Courtyard Marriott – Seattle	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip
Haliday Ing Coeffic	\$18.00 One-Way	\$22.50
Holiday Inn – Seattle	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip
Holiday Inn & Suites – Seattle	\$18.00 One-Way	\$22.50
Floriday IIIII & Suites – Seattle	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip
Quality Inn & Suites – Seattle	\$18.00 One-Way	\$22.50
	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip
Best Western Executive Inn – Seattle	\$18.00 One-Way	\$22.50
Dest Western Executive IIII – Seattle	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip
Four Points – Seattle	\$18.00 One-Way	\$22.50
Four Forms – Seattle	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip
Maxwell Hotel - Seattle	\$18.00 One-Way	\$22.50
iviaxweii i iolei - Seallie	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

Routes from Seattle to SeaTac

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 31

TIME SCHEDULE NO. 10

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Seattle, WA and SeaTac International Airport
With scheduled stops in: Seattle (Silver Cloud, Marriott Waterfront, Edgewater)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE AS FLAG STOPS

Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every half hour at :10 and :40 minutes past the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 35 minutes later
Routes from SeaTac to Seattle	
Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every hour on the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 35 minutes later

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 32

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 10

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Seattle, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With scheduled stops in: Seattle (Silver Cloud, Marriott Waterfront, Edgewater)

Fares named are for adults (persons 18 years of age or over) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. One child 17 and under rides free with each paying adult.

Between SeaTac Airport and Locations Below		Max Fare
Silver Cloud – Seattle	\$18.00 One-Way	\$22.50
\$5.00 discount for Round Trip		\$5.00 discount for Round Trip
Marriott Waterfront – Seattle	\$18.00 One-Way	\$22.50
Mamott Waternont – Seattle	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip
Edgewater Scottle	\$18.00 One-Way	\$22.50
Edgewater – Seattle	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

Routes from Seattle to SeaTac

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 33

TIME SCHEDULE NO. 11

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Seattle, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With scheduled stops in: Seattle (Hyatt at Olive 8, Paramount, Springhill Suites, Red Lion, Hotel 5, W Hotel)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE AS FLAG STOPS

Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every half hour at :25 and :55 minutes past the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 35 minutes later
Routes from SeaTac to Seattle	
Daily, year round	Vehicles leave every hour on the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 35 minutes later

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 34

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 11

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Seattle, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With scheduled stops in: Seattle (Hyatt at Olive 8, Paramount, Springhill Suites, Red Lion, Hotel 5, W Hotel)

Fares named are for adults (persons 18 years of age or over) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. One child 17 and under rides free with each paying adult.

Between SeaTac Airport and Locations Below		Max Fare
Hyatt at Olive 8 – Seattle	\$18.00 One-Way	\$22.50
Tiyati at Olive 8 – Seattle	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip
Paramount – Seattle	\$18.00 One-Way	\$22.50
Paramount – Seattle	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip
Springhill Suites – Seattle	\$18.00 One-Way	\$22.50
Springrill Suites – Seattle	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip
Red Lion – Seattle	\$18.00 One-Way	\$22.50
Red Lion – Seattle	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip
Hotel 5 – Seattle	\$18.00 One-Way	\$22.50
Hotel 5 – Seattle	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip
W Hotel – Seattle	\$18.00 One-Way	\$22.50
vv i iotei – Seattle	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip	\$5.00 discount for Round Trip

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 35

TIME SCHEDULE NO. 11

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975)
SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE
Between

Seattle, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With scheduled stops in: Seattle (Hilton, Sheraton, Grand Hyatt, Warwick, Westin, Fairmont, Renaissance, Crowne Plaza)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE AS FLAG STOPS ON COMPANY HOLIDAYS

Routes from Seattle to SeaTac		
Daily, April through September	Vehicles leave every half hour at :00 and :30 minutes past the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive from the last stop 25 minutes later – Between 10:00pm and 4:55am trips operate as flag stops only	
Daily, October through March	Vehicles leave every half hour at :26 and :56 minutes past the hour – 24 hours a day and arrive from the last stop 29 minutes later – Between 8:56pm and 4:59am trips operate as flag stops only	

Routes from SeaTac to Seattle		
Daily, April through September	Vehicles leave every half hour on the half hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 25 minutes later to the first stop – Between 8:30pm and 6:00am trips operate on demand only	
Daily, October through March	Vehicles leave every half hour on the half hour – 24 hours a day and arrive 25 minutes later to the first stop – Between 8:00pm and 6:00am trips operate on demand only	

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 36

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 11

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Seattle, WA and SeaTac International Airport

With scheduled stops in: Seattle (Hilton, Sheraton, Grand Hyatt, Warwick, Westin, Fairmont, Renaissance, Crowne Plaza)

Fares named are for adults (persons 18 years of age or over) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. One child 17 and under rides free with each paying adult.

Between SeaTac Airport and Locations Below		Max Fare
Hilton – Seattle	\$18.00 One-Way \$5.00 discount for Round Trip	\$22.50 \$5.00 discount for Round Trip
Sheraton – Seattle	\$18.00 One-Way \$5.00 discount for Round Trip	\$22.50 \$5.00 discount for Round Trip
Grand Hyatt – Seattle	\$18.00 One-Way \$5.00 discount for Round Trip	\$22.50 \$5.00 discount for Round Trip
Warwick – Seattle	\$18.00 One-Way \$5.00 discount for Round Trip	\$22.50 \$5.00 discount for Round Trip
Westin – Seattle	\$18.00 One-Way \$5.00 discount for Round Trip	\$22.50 \$5.00 discount for Round Trip
Fairmont – Seattle	\$18.00 One-Way \$5.00 discount for Round Trip	\$22.50 \$5.00 discount for Round Trip
Renaissance – Seattle	\$18.00 One-Way \$5.00 discount for Round Trip	\$22.50 \$5.00 discount for Round Trip
Crowne Plaza - Seattle	\$18.00 One-Way \$5.00 discount for Round Trip	\$22.50 \$5.00 discount for Round Trip

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 37

TIME SCHEDULE NO. 12

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Bellevue, WA and Seattle Waterfront Terminals 66 and 91

With scheduled stops in: Bellevue (Coast Hotel, Hyatt Regency, Red Lion, Hotel Bellevue, Residence Inn, Sheraton, Westin, Silver Cloud, Hilton)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE AS FLAG STOPS

Routes from Bellevue to Seattle Waterfront Terminals		
Friday through Tuesday, May 1 through September 30	Vehicles leave once a day – 12:10pm and arrive 45 minutes later	
Daily, October 1 through April 30	Scheduled service is not offered and no routes are maintained	

Routes from Seattle Waterfront terminals to Bellevue		
Friday through Tuesday, May 1 through September 30	Vehicles leave once a day – 9:30am and arrive 45 minutes later	
Daily, October 1 through April 30	Scheduled service is not offered and no routes are maintained	

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 38

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 12

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Bellevue, WA and Seattle Waterfront Terminals

With scheduled stops in: Bellevue (Coast Hotel, Hyatt Regency, Red Lion, Hotel Bellevue, Residence Inn, Sheraton, Westin, Silver Cloud, Hilton)

Fares named are for adults (persons 18 years of age or over) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. One child 17 and under rides free with each paying adult.

Between Seattle Waterfront Terminals and Locations Below		Max Fare
Coast Hotel – Bellevue	\$20.00	\$25.00
Hyatt – Bellevue	\$20.00	\$25.00
Red Lion – Bellevue	\$20.00	\$25.00
Hotel Bellevue – Bellevue	\$20.00	\$25.00
Residence Inn – Bellevue	\$20.00	\$25.00
Sheraton – Bellevue	\$20.00	\$25.00
Westin – Bellevue	\$20.00	\$25.00
Silver Cloud – Bellevue	\$20.00	\$25.00
Hilton – Bellevue	\$20.00	\$25.00

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 39

TIME SCHEDULE NO. 13

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Seattle, WA and Seattle Waterfront Terminals 66 and 91

With scheduled stops in: Seattle (Hilton, Sheraton, Warwick, Westin, Fairmont, Renaissance, Crowne Plaza, Grand Hyatt)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE AS FLAG STOPS

Routes from Seattle to Seattle Waterfront Terminals		
Friday through Tuesday, May 1 through September 30	Vehicles leave two times a day – 11:20am and 12:20pm and arrive 30 minutes later	
Daily, October 1 through April 30	Scheduled service is not offered and no routes are maintained.	

Routes from Seattle Waterfront terminals to Seattle		
Friday through Tuesday, May 1 through September 30	Vehicles leave twice a day – 9:30am and 10:30am and arrive 30 minutes later	
Daily, October 1 through April 30	Scheduled service is not offered and no routes are maintained.	

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 40

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 13

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Seattle, WA and Seattle Waterfront Terminals

With scheduled stops in: Seattle (Hilton, Sheraton, Warwick, Westin, Fairmont, Renaissance, Crowne Plaza, Grand Hyatt)

Fares named are for adults (persons 18 years of age or over) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way
travel. One child 17 and under rides free with each paying adult.

Between Seattle Waterfront Terminals and Locations Below		Max Fare
Hilton – Seattle	\$12.00	\$15.00
Sheraton – Seattle	\$12.00	\$15.00
Warwick – Seattle	\$12.00	\$15.00
Fairmont – Seattle	\$12.00	\$15.00
Renaissance – Seattle	\$12.00	\$15.00
Crowne Plaza – Seattle	\$12.00	\$15.00
Grand Hyatt – Seattle	\$12.00	\$15.00

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 41

TIME SCHEDULE NO. 14

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Seattle, WA and Seattle Waterfront Terminals 66 and 91

With scheduled stops in: Seattle (Hyatt at Olive 8, Paramount, Springhill Suites, Red Lion, Hotel 5, W Hotel)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE AS FLAG STOPS

Routes from Seattle to Seattle Waterfront Terminals		
Friday through Tuesday, May 1 through September 30	Vehicles leave two times a day – 11:15am and 12:15pm and arrive 30 minutes later	
Daily, October 1 through April 30	Scheduled service is not offered and no routes are maintained.	

Routes from Seattle Waterfront terminals to Seattle		
Friday through Tuesday, May 1 through September 30	Vehicles leave twice a day – 9:30am and 10:30am and arrive 30 minutes later	
Daily, October 1 through April 30	Scheduled service is not offered and no routes are maintained.	

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 42

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 14

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Seattle, WA and Seattle Waterfront Terminals

With scheduled stops in: Seattle (Hyatt at Olive 8, Paramount, Springhill Suites, Red Lion, Hotel 5, W Hotel)

Fares named are for adults (persons 18 years of age or over) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. One child 17 and under rides free with each paying adult.

Between Seattle Waterfront Terminals and Locations Below		Max Fare
Hyatt at Olive 8 – Seattle	\$12.00	\$15.00
Paramount – Seattle	\$12.00	\$15.00
Springhill Suites – Seattle	\$12.00	\$15.00
Red Lion – Seattle	\$12.00	\$15.00
Hotel 5 – Seattle	\$12.00	\$15.00
W Hotel – Seattle	\$12.00	\$15.00

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 43

TIME SCHEDULE NO. 15

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Seattle, WA and Seattle Waterfront Terminals 66 and 91 With scheduled stops in: Seattle (Silver Cloud, Marriott Waterfront, Edgewater)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE AS FLAG STOPS

Routes from Seattle to Seattle Waterfront Terminals		
Friday through Tuesday, May 1 through September 30	Vehicles leave two times a day – 11:00am and 12:00pm and arrive 30 minutes later	
Daily, October 1 through April 30	Scheduled service is not offered and no routes are maintained.	

Routes from Seattle Waterfront terminals to Seattle		
Friday through Tuesday, May 1 through September 30	Vehicles leave twice a day – 9:30am and 10:30am and arrive 30 minutes later	
Daily, October 1 through April 30	Scheduled service is not offered and no routes are maintained.	

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 44

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 15

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Seattle, WA and Seattle Waterfront Terminals

With scheduled stops in: Seattle (Silver Cloud, Marriott Waterfront, Edgewater)

Fares named are for adults (persons 18 years of age or over) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. One child 17 and under rides free with each paying adult.

Between Seattle Waterfront Terminals and Locations Below		Max Fare
Silver Cloud – Seattle	\$12.00	\$15.00
Marriott Waterfront – Seattle	\$12.00	\$15.00
Edgewater - Seattle	\$12.00	\$15.00

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 45

TIME SCHEDULE NO. 16

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Seattle, WA and Seattle Waterfront Terminals 66 and 91

With scheduled stops in: Seattle (Courtyard – Marriott, Holiday Inn, Holiday Inn & Suites, Quality Inn & Suites, Best Western Executive Inn, Four Points, Maxwell Hotel)

ALL TRIPS OPERATE AS FLAG STOPS

Routes from Seattle to Seattle Waterfront Terminals		
Friday through Tuesday, May 1 through September 30	Vehicles leave two times a day – 11:20am and 12:20pm and arrive 30 minutes later	
Daily, October 1 through April 30	Scheduled service is not offered and no routes are maintained.	

Routes from Seattle Waterfront terminals to Seattle		
Friday through Tuesday, May 1 through September 30	Vehicles leave twice a day – 9:30am and 10:30am and arrive 30 minutes later	
Daily, October 1 through April 30	Scheduled service is not offered and no routes are maintained.	

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013

SHUTTLE EXPRESS, INC. (C-975)

D/B/A: Shuttle Express, Go Shuttle Express, Limos by Shuttle Express, Downtown Airporter

Tariff No. 11 Original Page 46

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 16

of

Shuttle Express, Inc. (C-975) SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE

Between

Seattle, WA and Seattle Waterfront Terminals 66 and 91

With scheduled stops in: Seattle (Courtyard – Marriott, Holiday Inn, Holiday Inn & Suites, Quality Inn & Suites, Best Western Executive Inn, Four Points, Maxwell Hotel)

Fares named are for adults (persons 18 years of age or over) stated in dollars and cents per person for one-way travel. One child 17 and under rides free with each paying adult.

Between Seattle Waterfront Terminals and Locations Below		Max Fare
Courtyard – Marriott – Seattle	\$12.00	\$15.00
Holiday Inn – Seattle	\$12.00	\$15.00
Holiday Inn & Suites – Seattle	\$12.00	\$15.00
Quality Inn & Suites – Seattle	\$12.00	\$15.00
Best Western Executive Inn – Seattle	\$12.00	\$15.00
Four Points – Seattle	\$12.00	\$15.00
Maxwell Hotel – Seattle	\$12.00	\$15.00

Issued By: Wesley Marks, Accounting Manager

Issued: September 27, 2013 Effective: October 27, 2013